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Welcome to Our New Department Head

As January 2005 introduced a new year for the multitude of activities and
services provided by the Department of Agricultural Commissioner/Weights
and Measures, it also saw the appointment of a new Department Head
following the retirement of Cato Fiksdal in mid-2004. On January 18, 2005,
Kurt E. Floren was appointed as Agricultural Commissioner/ Director of
Weights and Measures for the County of Los Angeles.

Kurt E. Floren

This was a homecoming for Mr. Floren, as he began his Los Angeles County career in 1981 as a
trapper in the Exotic Fruit Fly Detection Program during one of the major Mediterranean Fruit Fly
battles and soon became what was then known as a General Detection Trapper, working for the
California Department of Food and Agriculture and the United States Department of Agriculture in
the detection of other pests of major concern such as Oriental Fruit Fly, Mexican Fruit Fly, Gypsy
Moth, and Japanese Beetle. After the 1984 merging of the former Department of Agricultural
Commissioner and the Department of Weights and Measures, Kurt joined the Weights and Measures
program as a regulatory inspector, rising to the rank of Supervisor, Weights and Measures
Inspection, in which he directed the activities of the Business Practices/Investigation Division for
nine years. There, he oversaw departmental programs such as weighmaster enforcement, packaged
commodity inspection, scanner price verification, undercover test purchases, and investigations into
fraud and negligence in the marketplace, ensuring that consumers and competing businesses were
protected from unfair practices.

In 1999, Kurt was recruited by the County of San Diego Department of Agriculture, Weights and
Measures as a Deputy Agricultural Commissioner/Sealer of Weights and Measures to oversee that
department’s Weights and Measures, Direct Marketing (Certified Farmers’ Market), Egg Quality
Inspection, Organic Production, and Fruit/Nut/Vegetable Standardization programs. He was
subsequently promoted to Deputy Director, adding to his responsibilities managerial oversight of the
Plant Pathology and Entomology Laboratories as well as the Pest Exclusion/Plant Quarantine, Pest
Detection, and Pesticide Regulatory programs. He ultimately became Assistant Director of the
County of San Diego department before being selected by the Los Angeles County Board of
Supervisors for his current appointment.

Mr. Floren brings a wide diversity of experience in assuming the position of Agricultural
Commissioner/Director of Weights and Measures. Since returning to the County of Los Angeles,
he has been appointed by the California Secretary of Food and Agriculture to the Certified Farmers’
Market Advisory Committee as well as receiving appointments as Chairman of the Laws and
Regulations Committee of the Western Weights and Measures Association, Chairman of the
Standardization and Statistics Committee of the California Agricultural Commissioners and Sealers
Association (CACASA), Agricultural Commissioner Liaison to the California Structural Pest
Control Board and, most recently, as a member of the CACASA Board of Directors. Mr. Floren
looks forward to the challenges and promises of sustained agricultural production in Los Angeles
County as well as ensuring the safe application of pesticides, protection of safe drinking water and
our environment through the work of our Environmental Toxicology Laboratory, the prevention of
wildfires through weed hazard abatement, the exclusion of plant pests and pathogens that can
threaten statewide agriculture, and the array of other programs conducted by the department.

For a copy of this crop report, visit our website at:
http//acwm.co.la.ca.us
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2005 CROP AND LIVESTOCK REPORT

In 2005, a total gross value of $277,844,000 in agricultural crops and commodities was produced
in Los Angeles County, a slight decrease of 1.4% from last year’s revised total of $281,917,000.
Offsetting production losses created by a 6.4% reduction in nursery production values were
significant gains of 22% in fruit and nut crops, 37% in field crops, and 297% in apiary products,
driven in some instances by stronger market values and, elsewhere, by a combination of value
increases and growth in harvested acreage.

Nursery products remain the number one crop produced in Los Angeles County, constituting
64.9% of the total overall production value this year. Increasing land values, escalating
production costs, and shipping restrictions due to quarantines addressing Sudden Oak Death and
Glassy-Winged Sharpshooter present continuing challenges to future ornamental nursery product
production, but the industry remains strong and resilient.

I wish to express my sincere appreciation to each of the producers and individuals who provided
information for this report. My thanks are extended to the skilled and dedicated staff of this
department who continue to do an excellent job in compiling these important statistics.

Respectfully submitted,

bz —

Kurt E. Floren
Agricultural Commissioner/
Director of Weights and Measures

This annual publication presents statistical information on acreage, yield, and gross value of agricultural products produced in
Los Angeles County. This is published in accordance with Sections 2272 and 2279 of the California Food and Agricultural
Code. The production values in this report represent gross values and do not reflect the cost of production, net income, or loss
to producers.
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MILLION DOLLAR COMMODITIES
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Ornamental Trees and Shrubs

Bedding Plants

Dry Onions

Root Vegetables

Orchard Fruit

Alfalfa Hay

Dairy & Livestock

Ground Covers

Indoor Plants, Flowering

Indoor Plants, Foliage

Strawberries

Herbs

Rangeland

Vine Crops

Grain Hay

Apiary

$107,866,000

30,631,000

28,866,000

18,000,000

17,455,000

8,858,000

7,319,000

6,731,000

5,283,000

4,331,000

3,303,000

2,432,000

2,400,000

1,504,000

1,243,000

1,223,000
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SUMMARY

Commodity 2003 2004 2005

Nursery Products *179,289,000 $192,600,000 $180,325,000
Cut Flowers and Decoratives 667,000 1,091,000 820,000
Fruits and Nuts 18,637,000 19,080,000 23,274,000
Vegetable Crops *59,245,000 *51,858,000 51,980,000
Field Crops 8,535,000 9,327,000 12,860,000
Livestock Production 8,249,000 7,651,000 7,319,000
Apiary 767,000 303,000 1,223,000
Forest Products 8,000 7,000 43,000
TOTAL *$275,397,000 *$281,917,000 $277,844,000

* Revised

Year 2005 Crop Value Summary
Total Value: $277,844,000

Cut Flowers & Decoratives ~ Field Crops

4.6%
0.3% ° Fruits & Nuts

Livestock Production 8.4%
2.6%

Apiary & Forest Products

Vegetable Crops
0.5%

18.7%

Nursery Products
64.9%
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NURSERY PRODUCTS

Green House

Item Year Square Feet Field Acres Total Value

Ornamental Trees 2005 3,039,000 1,583 $107,866,000 Y
2004 7,747,000 1,713 119,666,000

Bedding Plants 2005 1,862,000 140 $30,631,000 Y
2004 1,794,000 177 38,586,000

Indoor Plants, Flowering 2005 719,000 6 $5,283,000 Y
2004 821,000 6 5,392,000

Indoor Plants, Foliage 2005 470,000 6 $4,331,000 4
2004 561,000 1 3,332,000

Ground Covers 2005 980,000 34 $6,731,000 4
2004 391,000 28 4,080,000

Miscellaneous * 2005 151,000 1,401 $25,483,000 4
2004 505,000 1,149 21,544,000

* Includes perennials, vegetable plants, bonsai plants, orchids, sod, palm trees, and cacti.

TOTAL 2005 7,221,000 3,170 $180,325,000 Y
2004 11,819,000 3,074 192,600,000

Green House
Item Year Square Feet Field Acres Total Value

Miscellaneous * 2005 67,000 86 $820,000 VY
2004 137,000 104 1,091,000

* Includes lilacs, pompoms, freesias, fruit blossoms, mums, snapdragons, yarrow, delphiniums, Christmas trees,

and other miscellaneous.
Los Angeles County 2005 Crop Report Page 5



FRUIT & NUT CROPS

Production Production Value
Item Year  Acreage Per Acre Total Unit  Per Unit Total Value
Strawberries 2005 121 11.6 1,407 Ton $2,348 $3,303,000 4
2004 101 17.9 1,808 1,276 2,307,000
Avocados 2005 101 1.0 101 Ton $1,204 $122,000 4
2004 59 1.2 71 1,454 103,000
Cherries 2005 150 0.7 105 Ton $3,800 $399,000 Y
2004 140 0.8 112 3,800 426,000
Apples 2005 150 5.3 795 Ton $1,200 $954,000 4
2004 150 5.0 750 900 675,000
Grapes 2005 325 3.6 1,186 Ton $811 $962,000 4
2004 225 2.7 608 1,450 882,000
Orchard Fruit 2005 1,073 Include nectarines, peaches, pears, plums, oranges, $17,455,000 A
tangerines, apricots, lemons, and grapefruits.
2004 1,072 14,645,000
Miscellaneous 2005 30 Includes figs, pistachios, raspberries, other $79,000 A
miscellaneous fruit, and nut crops.
2004 27 42,000
TOTAL 2005 1,950 $23,274,000 A
2004 1,774 19,080,000
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VEGETABLE CROPS

Production Production Value
Item Year  Acreage Per Acre Total Unit Per Unit Total Value
Dry Onions 2005 2,677 29.0 77,614 Ton $372 $28,866,000 4
2004 2,891 27.5 79,502 286 22,738,000
Root 2005 5,361 Includes carrots, potatoes, radishes, beets, turnips, $18,000,000 v
and other root vegetables.
Vegetables 2004 7,403 *24,865,000
Herbs 2005 167 Includes cilantro, parsley, chives, mint, thyme, and $2,432’000 A
other herb vegetables.
2004 80 1,739,000
Table Greens 2005 50 Includes spinach, kale, oriental specialities, and $398,000 v
lettuce.
2004 85 610,000
Vine Crops 2005 134  Includes cucumbers, green beans, melons, pumpkins, $1,504,000 A
squash, tomatoes, watermelons, and zucchini.
2004 175 1,382,000
Miscellaneous 2005 384 Includes bell peppers, cacti, celery, chard, sweet $780,000 A
corn, green onions, Mexican onions, and other
2004 150  miscellaneous. 524,000
TOTAL 2005 8,773 $51,980,000 4
2004 10,784 *51,858,000

* Revised
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FIELD CROPS

Production Production Value
Item Year  Acreage Per Acre Total Unit Per Unit Total Value
Alfalfa Hay 2005 5,521 8.7 47,874 Ton $185 $8,858,000 4
2004 5,746 8.2 47,117 135 6,361,000
Grain Hay 2005 2,694 34 9,073 Ton $137 $1,243,000 4
2004 2,370 3.2 7,584 88 667,000
Rangeland 2005 200,000 $2,400,000 4
2004 200,000 2,000,000
Miscellaneous 2005 1,381 * ** $359,000 A
2004 774 * ** 299,000
TOTAL 2005 9,596 *** $12,860,000 4
2004 8,890 H** 9,327,000
* Acreage excludes stubble.
*% Value includes irrigated pasture, sudan hay, oat hay, and grazing privileges on stubble.
#%% Excluding rangeland and stubble.
Item Year Total Value
2005 Includes dairy cattle, beef cattle, hogs, goats, chickens, milk, $7,319,000 v
goat milk, eggs, etc.
2004 7,651,000
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APIARY

Value
Item Year Production  Unit Per Unit Total Value
Honey 2005 1,349,760 Lb. $0.82 $1,106,000 4
2004 160,627 1.73 278,000
Beeswax 2005 14,141 Lb. $1.56 $22,000
2004 11,000 2.00 22,000
Miscellaneous 2005 $95,000 4
2004 3,000
TOTAL 2005 $1,223,000 4
2004 303,000
Item Year Total Value
Firewood * 2005 $43,000 A
2004 7,000
*  Figures obtained from USDA Forest Services, Angeles National Forest.
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SUSTAINABLE AGRICULTURE REPORTING

Organic Farming Statistics

Estimated Acres

Crops 2005 2004
Apples 1 1
Apricots 6 7
Avocados 8 2
Cantaloupes 1 0
Cherries 1 3
Citrus 5 23
Grapes 27 28
Herbs (including sprouts) 23 5
Peaches 10 14
Pears 3 0
Persimmons 2 0
Pomegranates 2 0
Miscellaneous 5
Vegetables 19 29
TOTAL 108 117

Year Farms Acres

2005 15 108
2004 14 117

S|
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PEST DETECTION ACTIVITIES

Number of Traps
Pest Pest Detection Specimens Trapped
Mediterranean Fruit Fly 5,010 3
Melon Fly 4,994 0
Oriental Fruit Fly 4,994 6
Mexican Fruit Fly 4,973 2
Guava Fruit Fly 4,994 9
Gypsy Moth 3,700 2
Japanese Beetle 3,080 6
Khapra Beetle 297 0
European Pine Shoot Moth 13 0
European Corn Borer 12 0
TOTAL 32,067 28

PEST ERADICATION ACTIVITIES

Pest Method Scope of Program
Guava Fruit Fly Male annihilation 2 treatment areas
Mediterranean Fruit Fly Continued preventative program: Approximately 12.2

sterile Medfly release countywide  billion steriles released

Red Imported Fire Ant Bait treatments 116 properties
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BIOLOGICAL CONTROL ACTIVITIES

Pest

Agent/Mechanism

Scope of Program

Mediterranean Fruit Fly

Sterile Release

12,208,458,960

sterile Medflies released

PEST EXCLUSION ACTIVITIES

Pest Exclusion Violations

Number of Violations Issued

Infested/Presumed Infested
Markings

Failure to Hold

Burrowing and Reniform Nematodes
Caribbean Fruit Fly

Citrus Pests

Commercially Unclean

European Corn Borer

European Pine Shoot Moth
Federal Foreign Quarantines
Federal (Hawaiian) Quarantine
Federal (Puerto Rico) Quarantine
Imported Fire Ant

Mishandling

Misuse/Nursery Stock Certificate
Reasonable Cause to Presume Infested
Sudden Oak Death

Unauthorized Movement

Walnut and Pecan Pests

Weed Pests

West Indian Sugarcane Root Borer

TOTAL

482
43
24

6
14

—
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PEST EXCLUSION ACTIVITIES

Pest Intercepted Material Source* Scope of Program
Common Name/Genus species Pest Interceptions
Albopicta scale Cut foliage Quar 2
Acutaspis albopicta

Apple snail Cut foliage Quar 2
Pomacea sp.

Armored scale Cut foliage Quar 1
Pseudischnaspis bowreyi

Bark beetle Orchid Quar 1
Xyloborus sp.

Big headed ant Cut foliage Quar 21
Pheidole megacephala

Boxwood scale Cut foliage Quar 30
Pinnaspis buxi

California red scale Cycad Nurs 1
Aonidiella auranti

Chaff scale Citrus Nurs 2
Parlatoria pergandii

Chinese rose beetle Cut foliage Quar 8
Adoretus sinicus

Citrus leafminer Citrus Nurs/Pub 3
Phyllocnistis citrella

Coconut mealybug Palm Nurs 7
Nipaecoccus sp.

Coconut scale Cut foliage Quar 15
Aspidiotus destructor

Cricket Dracaena Quar 2
Trigonidomorpha sjostedti

Croton whitefly Cut foliage Quar 2
Orchamoplatus mammaeferus

Cycad aulacaspis scale Cycad Quar 17
Aulacaspis yasumatsui

Diaprepes root weevil Coral tree Pub 2
Diaprepes abbreviatus

Eucalyptus leaf beetle Eucalyptus Pub 1

Chrysophtharta m-fuscum

Los Angeles County 2005 Crop Report
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PEST EXCLUSION ACTIVITIES

Scope of Program
Pest Interceptions

Pest Intercepted Material Source*
Common Name/Genus species

Fig wax scale Palm Quar 4
Ceroplastes rusci

Glassy scale Bay leaves Quar 1
Inglisia vitrea

Glassy-winged leathopper Nursery plants Nurs 367
Homalodisca coagulata (adults)

Glassy-winged leathopper Nursery plants Nurs 528
Homalodisca coagulata (eggs)

Great southern white Cycad Quar 1
Ascia monuste

Green garden looper Cut foliage Quar 11
Chrysodeixis eriosoma

Green shield scale Nursery plants Nurs 5
Pulvinaria psidii

Hopper Cut foliage Quar 8
Protalebrella brasiliensis

Katydid Cut foliage Quar 4
Conocephalus saltator

Katydid Cut foliage Quar 2
Phaneroptera furcifera

Leathopper Cut foliage Quar 79
Agallia sp.

Leafthopper Cut foliage Quar 16
Gyponana germari

Lesser snow scale Cut foliage Quar 8
Pinnaspis strachani

Limacodid moth Palm Quar 1
Darna pallivitta

Little fire ant Ginger Quar 3
Wasmannia auropunctata Sweet potato

Long horned beetle Cut foliage Quar 3
Sybra alternans

Long-legged ant Cut foliage Quar 4

Anoplolepis gracilipes

Page 14

Los Angeles County 2005 Crop Report



PEST EXCLUSION ACTIVITIES

Scope of Program
Pest Interceptions

Pest Intercepted Material Source*
Common Name/Genus species

Lygaeid bug Cut foliage Quar 66
Nysius sp.

Magnolia white scale Cut foliage Quar 79
Pseudaulacaspis cockerelli

Pacific beetle cockroach Cut foliage Quar 3

Diploptera punctata

Pickle worm Cucumber Quar 17
Diaphania nitidalis

Planthopper Cut foliage Quar 38
Kallitaxila granulata

Planthopper Basil Quar 4
Melormenis antillarum

Purple scale Citrus Quar 1

Lepidosaphes beckii

Pyriform scale Nursery plants Nurs 3

Protopulvinaria pyriformis

Red wax scale Cut foliage Quar 6
Ceroplastes rubens

Rufous scale Cut foliage Quar 12
Selenaspidus articulatus

Slant-faced grasshopper Basil Quar 8

Atractomorpha sinensis

Slug Dracaena Quar 3

Meghimatium striatum

Slug Cut foliage Quar 17
Veronicella sp.

Snail Cut foliage Quar 13
Bradybaena similaris

Snail Palm Quar 2
Zachrysia provisoria

Soil mealybug Palm Quar 1

Geococcus coffeae

Soil mealybug Palm Quar 1

Rhizoecus americanus

Los Angeles County 2005 Crop Report
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PEST EXCLUSION ACTIVITIES

Pest Intercepted Material Source* Scope of Program
Common Name/Genus species Pest Interceptions
Soil mealybug Palm Quar 1
Rhizoecus hawaiiensis

Soil mealybug Palm Quar 3
Rhizoecus hibisci

Spiraling whitefly Cut foliage Quar 143
Aleurodicus dispersus

Stellate scale Cut foliage Quar 16
Vinsonia stellifera

Striped mealybug Nursery plants Quar/Nurs 2
Ferrisia sp. Cut foliage

Sweet potato weevil Sweet potato Quar 3
Cylas formicarius

Taro planthopper Cut foliage Quar 1
Tarophagus colocasiae

Thrips Tamarind Quar 1
Liothrips sp.

Tropical fire ant Basil Quar 3
Solenopsis geminata

Tropical palm scale Bay leaves Quar 1
Hemiberlesia palmae

West Indian flatid Cut foliage Quar 3
Melormenis antillarum

Whitefly Cut foliage Quar 2
Aleurocerus sp.

Whitefly Cut foliage Quar 6
Aleurotrachelus sp.

White footed ant Cut foliage Quar 80
Technomyrmex albipes

TOTAL 1,701
Source* : Nurs: Nursery Pub: Public Quar: Quarantine
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MONROVIA®
GROWERS

HORTICULTURAL CRAFTSMEN

SINCE 1926

Our County has lost its oldest and largest contiguous nursery
acreage to urbanization. Our Department has valued the
80-year relationship with Monrovia Growers. Many residents
and visitors will miss the view from the hilltop - the mosaic
patchwork of color that epitomizes the nursery industry.

Los Angeles County has been home to Monrovia Growers
since its founding in 1926 when Harry Rosedale
pioneered the concept of growing plants in containers
rather than planting them in the ground and uprooting for
sale. His innovation in growing plants entirely in "cans"
was a significant development and Monrovia quickly set
itself apart from its competitors.

Today, with over 2,200 plant varieties and five growing

locations nationwide, Monrovia is one of the world’s
largest producers of container-grown plants, shipping
millions of plants annually. The company has introduced
hundreds of patented plants, 300 of which are Monrovia
exclusives. Monrovia produces more than 22 million
plants each year at its nurseries in Visalia, CA; Dayton,
OR,; Springfield, OH; La Grange, NC; and Cairo, GA.

In 1954, when Monrovia moved the nursery to Azusa from
its original location in the city of Monrovia, this area was
primarily agricultural, with numerous commercial nurseries
and citrus groves. By the 1990's, Monrovia remained the
only agricultural entity in a community that had grown
tremendously in population. The nursery was surrounded
by homes, a college, and shopping centers.

In September 2004, Monrovia completed the sale of the
500-acre nursery property in Azusa. It has been approved
for development of 1,250 homes and 50,000 square feet of
retail shopping. There will also be a school, numerous
parks, a community recreation center and a transit center
for the future Foothill expansion of the Metro Gold Line.

Overview of Nursery 2003

Acknowledgments

We sincerely thank Monrovia Growers and Katie Bloome for the article and permission to publish photographs of the nursery.
A special word of thanks to all who assisted in creating this edition of the crop report: Inspectors Cynthia Werner and Christine
Belden for their photographs; Inspectors Erineo Ada, Christine Belden, Tom Herrera, Gary Mork, Michael Sium, Adrian
Zavala, Deputy Agricultural Commissioner/Sealer Jim Wiseman, and the Entomology Laboratory Staff, Dr. Gevork Arkelian
and Sonya Carlos, who assisted in gathering and compiling the statistics; Administrative Assistant Karen Wong, who generated
the completed statistical report and layout. Particular thanks to Richard G. Sokulsky, Deputy Agricultural Commissioner, for
supervising the completion of this year’s report.
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was FETOILE00. This value rellects o shicht decrease of Z2.49% lrem last year’s dotal o 5277 Sd4 000,

[Barvested acreage for vegetable crops dropped by 30% and overall yiclds wene 30%0 lacer Than 2005
welda, OMTzeting production losses in vepelable crops. held crops. dory and Tiveswook production wers
sigmificant gaing of 1463 i Truil and oot crops and e4% i norsene production. These paing wene doven
by o combination of inereases inovalue aod vields and 2 grosdh in weal harvested acresge,

Mugsery products remen the nomber one crop produced in Los Angeles County. The industry rermains
stromg and resiliont despite the clogare ol the Targest commercial mursery in Los Angeles Couny, e3calaling
eperalional costs, andd shipping restrictions duc e quarancines addressing Sudden Cake Death, Cilagsw-
Winged Sharpshocter, and Bed Impared Fire Ant.

| weish L expross my sincere apprecialion weeach ofhe producers and individuals who provided infarmation
lor This report. My thaaks are eaended o the skilled and dedicated stdPefihis departiment whe continoe
doan excellant job in serving and protceting che agricalieal community and i compiling these imporant
alulistics,

subritred,

Kurt B, Flafon
Agriculiural Commissioner!
Deveclor ol Weights and Measores
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Millliom

g o

Ornamental Trees and Shrubs

Bedding Planis

Root Vegetables
Orchard Fruit

Alfalfa Hay

Indoor Plants, Foliage
Dairy & Livestock
Strawherries

Indoor Plants, Flowering

.- Ground Covers
. Grain Hay

. Grapes

. ¥ine Crops

. Apiary

. Herbs

. Apples

Walnut orchard spray application, San Fernambe Valley, 1953 'I

$119,147,000
$37,041,000
$29,446,000
$18,474,000
$8,350,000
$6,302,000
$6,228,000
$4,961,000
$3,947,000
$2,539,000
$1,570,000
$1,407,000
$1,392,000
$1,2171,000
$1,143,000
$1,087,000

Walnuts were one of the orizinal ™
“million dollar”  commaodities. = [n88
1687, there were 33,000 hearing
walnut trees. By 1900, there wené S
maore than 300,000 frees on 10005
acres. In 1933, when crop production 8
vields were first recorded, 26,0008
acres produced 15 million pounds o 3
nuts worth almost 2 million dollast )
Only the citrus industry was a higger
praducer.  The city of Walnut was =
originally part of Rancho Los Nogales, S8
or Lhe *ranch of walnut trees® The'
arrival of the Walnut Husk Fly amd
rapid urbanization in the late 1950 3
resulted in the demise of the waliut 5
mduslry in Los Angeles County. .

Los Angeles Courty 2006 Crop Report




Sustainable Agriculture Reportr

Ty e T T i

Apricots
Avocados
Cantaloupes
Cactus Pears
| Cherimoyas

" Cherries

Grapes

Herbs (including sprouts)
Peaches

Pears

Persimmons

-

- Graps: ti:m-eﬂ, P.a;:adena,. 11}9.E|
] Pﬂ[‘l‘lEgrElt'li’ltEE * o pourtesy of Pasadeny Historical

Miscellaneous

2005

Los Angeles County 2006 Crop Report Page 3



APHArY & i
Forest Livestock

i szd:;:mn
{153 % e

Cul Flowers . i Field
& Decoratives - 5 L= Crops
1.2% B e e 4%

——

Ly

L

Mursery
Producis

Nursery Products

Cul Flowers & Decoratives

Fruits and Nuts

il

Vegelable Crops 451,980,000 $33,146,000

""Ls;

Field Crops | $12,860,0000 511,176,000

Livestock Production 57,319,000 | 46,228,000

Apiary | $1,223,000  $1,211,000

Forest Products $43,000 $20,000

$277,844,000| $270,915,000

Fage 4 Los Angeles County 2006 Crop Report



26 4,172,000 5119147000
Ornamental Troes
A . 3,055,000 5 L1077, 666,000

i
2006 | 1,617,000 $37,041,000
L2005 LAGZ D00 530,631,000

Bedding Plants

2006 552,000 $3,947,000

Indaor Plants, Flowering 55 2657 (00
. v

2005 A8, 000

| 2006 | 435,000 : $6,302,000
Tl 470,000 ; $4,331,000

Indoor Plants, Foliage

20HH 289,000 42 %2,539,000

Ground Covers

205 | @sonnn 34 ' G, 731, 000

2006 279,000 1,736 $22,90:3,000

Miscellaneous * _
[ 005 157,000 | <0 525 483, (HH]

|+ Incliches poreriials, vepetable alans, bonsel plams, archids, sod, palm trees, and cacti.
. 2006 7,344,000 3,496 $191,87%,000
2015 F22,00 ERpL STHR325 000
1ssery Products
=

& Decoratives

2006 349,000 $581,000 ¥

¥ | Miscellaneous * - , gy

' 20005 SERVY ! AE20.000

F e iudes lilacs, pempoms, Tecsias, Toal Blossorsa, muosms, sraperagons, yamse, delphiniums, Christmas
bruses, ancd other misce laneous,

tos Angefes County 2006 Crop Report



Strawberries

Avacados

Cherries

Apples

Crapes

Orchard Fruit |

2006

2005

P0G |
205 |
:uzﬁﬁé”
. 2005

2006

L2005

2006

o005
2006 |

LA

2006
Miscellaneous

2005

2005

2005

Ton

tangerines, apricots, lemaons, anc grapoiois,

includes figs, pistachics, raspberies, olher
misce Haneous fruit and nut crops,

[Fes
i
%
i
'\

Los Angefes County 2006 Crop Reporf

i
$2,711

S04

$658
$1,204
$4,500 |
$3, 400
$],5ﬁn
41,200
51,224 |

$a11 |

Inclucles aeclarines, peaches, pears, plums, ararpes,

S, 901,000
52,303,000
- 566,000
5122, 000
SO2T,000
53905,000
H1,087.000
$954,000
51,407,000
$062, 000
$18,474,000
517,455,000
$5.8,000
579,000
526,674,000
$23,274,000

¥

courtesy of San Dimas Histoscal Socek




" lspector Tale cheeking below counter for
deceptive display al the Grand Central Market, 1936

S 'Pri:i'ﬁﬁ_.cti'ﬁ._ﬁ"': P_I"i:::_du_'c:_ti” v yﬁ'l.h_l:.._ = ::_ i :
L2 E Per Acre | Total =0 | Per Uit i Tnta'l"l-alue

0 e
- | Root | } Includes dry pnions, carrals, polaloses, raclishes, beets, | $29,446,000 W
. \fcgetahlns [oa0ng A.038 furmi s, and aiher rool w*.gtrmhltﬁ. | :11.45'5&&.(:'[3[:‘

tncludes cilantra, parsley, chives, mint thame, and
| 5 167 ather herb vegetalles. . &3 4372 000 |
x ] RN Ll § e | B . =
20 1 | 1,0 '
i g Includes sninach, kale, oriental specialies, and $223,000 Tk

~ Table Greens | | :
; J005 | 50 |letuce §358,000

12006 103

Vine Crops | tnclides cucumbers, green beans, relons, pumpkins,
- op | 005 b4 squazh, LoMatees, watermelons, and zucenin. S 1,504, (0D i:;

$944,000 A

E: | 2006 | 168 I ludes bell peppers, cacti, celery, chard, sweet

Miscellaneous | _ L0, Brecn onians, mlexican cnions, and other
2005 | 36 i scellaneaus, S7H0000 .
| 51959 | $33,146,000 ¥ &
' 8,773 31,950,000 I_ i
T i S B — e —

VEGETABLE CROPS
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_*IELD (CROPS
ltem Year Acreare Production | Praduction Unit Value Total Value |
Mt gt by & Per Acre Total Per Unit s
2006 5,435 4.3 I de.353 Ton $180 58,350,000 v
Alfalia Hay
} 20005 5,521 a7 47,874 F185 i, B A 8,000
e 3,300 3.2 1 “[ II:II] Ton | $140 $1.570,000 | A
Grﬂin Ha? il .: AR AT W R : ; ; . ;
; 2005 26594 3.4 S0 3 | $137 $1,243 D0
L 45,4000 SaH5 000 ¥
| B 2005 A0, 000 2,400, 0
2006 1,680 *# o671 000 A
Miscellaneous [ __
. ED[}_:- [.3817 = : PR LRALG (M) .
o EI]IJE:E'TU.E-ES | e b e $,” 1?5 000
TOTAL 2005 9,596 ¢ ; | $12.860000]

ol -‘i.trr:agr: m:-:ludos siuiblale
; falue includes irigated pasture, sucan I‘Id‘"' aaat hay, and weacing privileges o stubble,
uding rangeland and stubble, i : - .

sim _l.lu.l_d_l.l__l.._l_l.wuﬂdum.-_.-_-l £ s

wnst people are surprised o find ool 1I1a{'1|2r|-::ultu|e s alive :m-:l wel | in southern Califérnia-and our agricul'rur'll collages are
- living aroei! Califomis State Polytechiic L niversily, Pamona (Cal P-L:-h.r Parmanal, confinues Lo oporaie s F-aene L i the %
~ middle of the citvs more thar G0 of jts pradiates hiave Cofme 1o wiork Tn:ur the deparment over the vears. Cal ‘?-Eﬁte Liniversite
~ kong Beach has a renowned Entormelopy ]:Iepa trnent 8L San Antonis Commonity Collope F"er'qdeﬁ A AsS0EALE program
i agriculture, Antelopealley, Ihe 11&:11'1 o L ﬂngules a,gnwltum haE ikt I'H;i-_,h sehonl 2 agrlc uIMmI Tl e

=




 Total Value

$941,000 W
$O82 81,106,000

2006 16,271 $3.44 $56,000 4

| Beeswax _ Lb. | ;
2005 14,7147 . 3 Te! HEE 000

2006 : 214,000 &
Miscellaneous | '
[ 2005 F05.000

2006 | 849 83273

Impector A D Phelps inspects

3 I}C‘Ehl'r'e jar Foulbeood 2':":%”3 -I B J?q'r'.l. T'!-'.l':'l

2006 $1,211,000
: 2005 $1 223,000

APIARY

 Total Value 0l
$20,000 W
543,000 f

i
e ey ] Lt o
'\-'\-_'\::?;.;.-\.-\.T:.“-\. e
.-

FlrEwcrU-d *

Y _-u-:-\.-\.
[

e L e - e s e T lE e

:i"-. FEian e T .- i -\...-_._: ._ ----
e rlgums Lrhtalm"l:l f'rnm lelJA Forest 5-["r"|.lﬂ,‘.ﬁ-,

Anpeles National Fﬂl‘l!‘-.é-l r() 1{}: ('JT l':'l R (_-) l_} U (_ﬁ" l" K;
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Mexican Fruit Fly

Mediterranean Fruil Fly .-,.l[.l'l 0
Melon Fly 4,944
Oriental Fruit Fly 4,990
Guava Fruit Fly itraps shared with Oriental Fruit Fly)

Feach Fruit Fly traps shared with Oriental Fruit Fly)

Gypsy Moth

Asian Gypsy Math {lraps shared with Gypsy Math)

Japanese Beelle

Khapra Beetle

Eurapean Fine Shoot Maoth

Europcan Corn Borer

Inspector L. E,

checking a Mexican
LI F 1
THE :NuEn.::p OF

1lrlfI:lITEIII-L"l.I'lu.la"llf'nl
T FLY

-
[ hl-\.-l ni "'i' .‘-I winw HeuEag
e an ||.-\.= TR T T

R TLTTEY

Chief Deputy John .“:-I.rl.n[nE
inspecting Citrus

Ground bait and sterile
Mexican Fruit Fly release

. i Male :
Crriental Fruit Fly annihilation 3 treatment arcas

Mexican Fruit Fly 2 treatment arcas

Continued preventalive program: Approximately 14.4

Maditerraneani Bt iy sterile Medfly release countywide billion steriles released

Bail Ireatments 279 properties

Red Imported Fire Ant Posl frealment monitoring 07 propertics

Eiﬂlﬂblcul Control Activities

mediterranean Fruoit Fly Sterile Release 14,352, 759,000 sterile flies released

Los Angefes County 2006 Crop Report



 PEST EXCLUSIO
Infested/Presumed Infested
tarkings
Burrowing and Reniform Nematodes
Caribbean Fruil Fly
Cedar Apple Rust
Cherry Fruit Fly
Citrus Canlcer
Citrus Pests
tulnradu Potato Beetle
Failure to Hold
Faderal (Hawaiian) Quarantine
Imported Fire Ant
lapanese Beetle
tdishandling
Flum Curculio and Blueherry Magaol

Swet Folalo Weevil

Aaal e 7:.59-? =
Entomology Laboratory
Albopicta scale (Acolaszs albhonicis )

Ant (O cheteilug glaber)

Barnbio armored scale (Polizipeidios formesanisg
Bark beetle (Xyvlosanars sp.;

Big headed ant (Fhelidole mogacephala;

Boxwood scale (Pinnaspis D

Brown marmaraled slink bug (Haliemanpha halvs)
California red scale (Acnidiella aaranti;

Chirese rase becetle iAdorelus sindoos:

Citrus leafminer (Plwllocnistis citrellz)

Coconut mealvbug (Wipaecocous 5o

Coconut scale fAspinlfiotus destructons

Crichet (Vrigooidivn s

Cricket i Trigonidomeorpha sjostedtil

Criton mussel scale il epicosapdes (nkmni,

Cutworm [ Agrolis sp. )

—n]
=l

G ot kD b i i Ged

Cut Foliape
Cut Foliage/Papaya
Banmlxon
Cut Foliage
Cut Foliage
Cut Foliage
Ornamental Plants
Cycad
Cut Foliage
Cikrus
Palm
Cul Feliage
Betel Lesal
Drracacna
Cul Foliage

Sweet Basil

Los Angeles County 2006 Crop Repori

Life Cycle

Cluar
Cuar
Fuh
Cluar
Cuar
Cluar
Pub
Murs
uar
Murs/Pub
Murs
Cluar
Cluar
Cluar
Cluar
Cluar

Diaprepes Root Weevil

FPage 13



Pest Ex

Entomology Laboratory
Cycad avlacaspis scale Aviacasni yisumatool)
Fig wax scale [ Cecoglastos ruser
Giant African snail (Achariea fufica;
Glassy-winged sharpshooter (Homalodises coaguiatal-adults
Classy-winged sharpshooler (Homaiodisos coaguiaiaepps
Green garden looper (Chrysodeiis eriosoma)

Green scale (o ooy wividio

Haopper Protaielralla brasiNonss,
Katydid { Conocomialus saliator)

Katydid ‘Euasenmncenfials so

Katydid ¢ Piraneropiora furcifora;
Leaf-inoled bug < Physomrgs grossioe
Leathopper /A gallia s

Leathopper i Cyvposand geena
Leathopper {Cncometosia sp.;

Lesser snow scale (Piosasey sivachand)
Limacodid moth {Darma paifivita

Litle fire ant Masmannd awioponetasa;
Longan scale [ Thesanofiorinia nopheli)
Longhorned beetle (Cratomeris e
Longhorned beetle (Syhr alternans
Long-fegeed ant iAnopialeps praciice
Lygaeid bug (Mysivs 5o

Lygaeid bug (Semavdicieana nigoicens:
Magnolia white scale (Pseudaacaspis cockeralli
Mealybug Dvsrmicocous oo

Myoporum thrips (Klambotfeing mvopos
Sactuid maoth (Melomihs o)

Facific beetle cockroach (Dipioniera punctaia)
Picklewarm P aohanil mitioalis)
Planthopper (Kalitasifa granwana;

Planthopper (dedomenis aoiilargm;

" .\. =
Green shield scale | Pulvicarla psicii; e %

lusion Activitie

Cyead
Falm

Taro leaves

Mursery plants
Mursery plants

et inli:age

Fanda loaves

Morsery plants

Cut Foliage:
Cut foliage
Basil
Cut Fuliape
Eotel Leak
Cul Foliage
Cul Foliage
Dracaena
Cut inliage
Palm
Cuf foliage
Lonzan
(.-;.Ii foliage
-ul foliage
Cul koliage
Cul foliage
Cud Toliage
Cuit 1oliase
Cut foliage
My oporum
Basil
Cut foliage
Cucumber
Cul loliage
Basil

-fllru*,

Purple scale ifenidosaphes backii) o ;i i
Pyriform scale {Prciopoivinacia peritonmisg "‘*Tur-:i'r} plants
Red imported fire ant (Solenopsis wagned Magnolia
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Cluar
Cuar

Murs
MUFS
Quear
Cuar
Murs
Cluar
Cluar
Cuar
Croar
Chuar
Ouar
COuar
Cuar
Choar
Qluar
Cuar
Murs
Cruar
Quar
Ouar
Cuar
Cruar
CruarSurs
Chuar
Murs/Pub
Cluar
Cluar
Cuar
Cuar
Cuar
Cluar
Mury

Cluar




Peat Exdubm

i

Hufas scale (Seienazniclis aocelatos

n {Ctnfltu.

A

Cut ioliage

Aquatic plants

Cof foliage
Basil
Cul ioliage
Drracaena
Cut foliage
~Cut foliage

.l"'f_-x"'_;" o
Y ?E Ml

Tropical fire ant (solenopas peoieaia !

Weevil {Phalidophons advenal

Wepyil (Crnlnictogiulfig )

(West Indian ilatid (Aelormenis aniillarum)

W&sl Inndian powderpost termite D reptoionines Lrois)

1|"|'|-:|IEE|} iAleuroirachelis s

t Pathology Laboratory

s ey B

ﬁ..r.alm leal spot (oo b
Hairy crabweed {Fatous vilfosa !

Sodda apple ¢ Soliouns vian)

Sudden oak death [ Phyiophihore ramor i}

Yellowr nutsedpe SO vners ssoonius)

SOURCE: toors; Murseny Pube F'ul:llc f.,}um'. Cruarant me

Falm

Falm

Falm
Cul inhiage
Cut ioliage

Sweel potato

Cut foliage
Basil
Papaya
Cut foliage
Cut foliage
Paper ralls
Cut foliage
Cull indiage

Fapava

e
e

S

Carmecllia/Laurus

R ﬁ

.|'1|..'.|"i;1|l"i-]
Shofilera

Vacant ol

Mursery plants
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What's Bugging Agricullure?

A% agacultiee i5 3 significant segmeal of Califormio's economy, nyvastes
pests pose 3 petsntally Sevastaling sk, Our mil? dirate. numersas it
iy Angts, large and diverse hemgn popalabon, ard the B hat tre reqicn is
& conler of commerse ard frenspertation mean tat we rus! be aonstanily
ailigert 7 presening nor-nahve pests fom becoming eslablished . These
faztors led 1 he establishmen? of Las Angeies Gounly's comarehsshes
pest deteclion prxgram in 1945, Since Ben, more excdic fuil pests have
bz Towd ners than i 2ay olhes cour’y m e Uniled Stalis.

Parhags the most well-knawn past Lo residerts of Los Argeles County is
Ihe badibarzaaan Fruit P In 1975, the first Mediy isisstation ie Saifomia
was found in Lis Angeles Counly, Inrspenze to thas infestalon, sharils
fles ware usad for e frs! fime 35 an cradication method. Curing the
10400s, Medly nfostzlions wers fourd acress te slate. Ersdication efons
included oth aeriz’ apalicaton o Maiation bail 29d e relezse of eadla
Mecflios. Since 9990, a conlinuaus releaso of slerils Madflas has restlured
the rarrter of nfastations by Approimately 975,

Qiher exofic fies inchiing Mewcsa Orental, Mok, Peach ans Geays
hieve e delected ie Los Angeles County cver the vears, The key bg
BuCCosE it ersdicatien ollerts is Be esdy delactinn of any infestation and
a resulling prompt fescanse o combat the pests before Thew azn heoome
fiemby estzilishes ard wizeszress lhroughsn; Pe region,

The Argertiva A eradicalion pragrem ir 1925 laied © kaep he pesl
fronm es:zslishing dself in Califerniz. Todzy, the Red Impaad Fin Ans is
Ihreatzqing W establish ilzalf o the Souihem Califorria arsa LnzaceEs and
Ihe pubic mugt werk Ingether 1ths pest is 1o be eradicated and nat falloe
the hislory o tne Axyentine Anl

B they abeavs nave, pesls and disezses conlinus 1o pose risks o oeal
ApieLiiLe, decovabve Bndscaping, and nefive plan speces, lasay-
winzed sharpshaober. & vechor of Pizres's Diseass Ihizatzns the graps and
wire indusiny mursery inspsclion is vital b prevent movemsat of this pest i
wertharn Galforia, Therowgh inspeston of nursery ssock is 2qually citicg!
b preventing tha sorerd of Suddes Oak Death, which has creatad rocs
finareis 08 o the rorsery Indusiry. Ciaprepes Roal Waesil curmenlly
irfests twa LA Courdy selghaorhaads

Laer'tBug Me' s a resurenl message, ercauraging resizents and Iravelsts
i be aean and knovdedgeable of asky pests and 4 avoid transparling
tnerm inte our ervionment. Cur degarimant bas crested a senes of ading
cands highlighting soene of lhese exolic pests and irvesive spedes 1o 2id o
educatng tre sublic.

DON'T BUG ME

Don't bring
uninspected fruit
into California...please.

Where has All the Agriculture Gone?

Todey over 10 millizn people call Los Angelss County home, residng fF
81 ciles and zpprogimately 1499 unircoporaled areas. YWhen ong me A
sunskiens the aea, itis hard o belizve that the San Ferands Valk vl
once kncwn for g srodustion, thal Soutt Passdena had an astid e
and Ihal phaces iks Morasik wers anes knoen for thelr dainy procick
Indesd, witit 1966, te offciz name of Camibes wes Dairy Vallzy Hed 1
e k! dainy induslry =located in lhe 1570s {0 %San Bereardne el
atbe the sy of sublegan sprasl replaciag agriculiural lard i2 rapek gl
Qur s indusly moved o the Cental Valley zleag the fomnits @ lad
Sierra Mevada Mountains,

tivhikz rab @s prevalsar as in years pas), Ericultare remains 3 slgfimﬂ'
parl of the county's esorcry. A3 this repart Seeis, crops contirie bk
diged bere and the rursery stock indusiry is trving. Utily gniz-chag
tratdo rotaccommozaie permznent deelicgs are often greened wir me |l
AN NLESHIes et prven Mese are ceing |ost 1o grovers due slc{a;n:i:
aprall -

b

| @ Mexican Fruit Fly |
To request a complete set of

trading cards, please call Cindy
Werner at 626-459-8866

weater pyzles heve corineed moch as in lhe prscesing 135 vears WiIEEE
their usual fluclustiors. Durng tha 20042005 gionm s2eson, e |
recelvied recond sainfall, arounding 10 35 nches N gowniown Li 20 |
upp [0 B0 inzhes in Ve rrcuntaing, whie te folkesing vear was quls o
Freczes vill peeasionz y ecaur, dry vears will hapoen, anc waler auziabily :
will sereain &n issue, bt abuncant sanshine wil sleays corng Tl
Dezarbrent of Agrcytual Commissisneriveghts and Measures wl am 5
cottinue 10 he'p the egdcultaral industry o eman slezea anl dowsiin @
Los Argales Sounty, ;
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L.A. AGRICULTURE ON FILM
A decade of filming has produced a three part series entitled

“IN THE FOOTPRINT OF THE CITY"”

i
Ei‘-::.'yﬁars agodre Los Argales Basin ownsd the proud repaczation of baang the most soolific agrivalloral ares wilthin Calilorra and the natan, The ragion's mild
imelz, & puarantesd water sLpply, ang prexendy 1o majar shipsing rovles gave lucal growers an unrivalzd advantags ir production and dsinbubior, Hovever,
e sucoesstl glerrents the! craaled s agrowsal ercpire also contrbuked w0its demise, 83 peope. migraticg from all over the warls, wers lures o the mild,
gzictve climate of Southern Califorra,” Can 2. Tapoli, Procucer

wtl HIDCEN HISTORY: cowers rrere tran 100 years of bstory llustatag e s ard 2erviss o our nalipe's nce grolfiz agaculbrs arez: the LA, Basin,
2 i THE UREAN PLOWSHARES: workng wth the wrtan fatiric are hundoeds of fams ard rorsenies fying 1o surive an eacogsshing srdrmnmend,
anlll: THE SEEDS OF LIREAN CHAMGE: ad:esses establishing ragional (00 sources withn the *feolprie of the gk

evean 1995 and 2005, the cirectzr interviedes ool growers and Lo Asgeles County Agricullurs Cormnssionen, B Leor Spaugy. 0 is oovious that thousands
aeres of feerikang hiave been o6l oven the sl certury The Bire hes casiused soms of e curent farrland ks in s the las! desade a3 grawirg grounds
g replaced wilk car Sealershgs, goll courses, casnos. ard slorage f2cimies. This cocumantary Fas caplured, 2o filn, wina! hes been lost frever, but should
¢ b forgather

(LR HORE INFORMATION Of TO ORDER FHE VD, visit www.metrofarming.com or www.nationalfilmnetwork.com
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STATISTICS AND AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTS,

[In 1881.]

[Map®m iv 1381.]

Statistics have been an Integral part of all historical
documentation. Crop statistics for the United States
have been recorded since the 1700, During the 15s,

Wine, gallona. . ... . 8,100,000 tha California State Board of Equalization published
Land, incloaed, acren. 82,000 | Brandy, gallona, ... 145,000 crop statistics for each county. The 1881 report lists
%ﬁt}ld tLl.ﬂh’td acres. 21? gﬂﬂ Beer, barrels. ... .. ... 7,000 acreage, trees. and production totals for Los Angales
eat, aeorea. . ... ...
Wheat et "F{m 000 | Fruitirees and vinss growing. Ef{:tl:_lnly. T_he archlm;ipllutns an ihe c;rve_r]lh::trlma SOme
BE-T].’EF. arres. .. ... ... 36 .]E_gg [-I“ 18821! B I'I"la.jl:ll' I:-I'I:IFI-S dl ware gl’ﬂ'l'm UTING inak erd.
LIRS O F e s i
c'ut for ha aknix Toea E-‘.ll'mg‘ (i &l phesoy Teagua Citres Mursary, 19492, Locabad in
Ghi S o] g T e 0 e
.............. emon T 2aTing . the San Dimas Wash, e rursery gress cilrus trees 1hat
E;:: %ﬁcl&; ........ 12,600 | Orange T“”E bearing. "15“'525 ware shizpad ko growsrs all avar IhJ; :gsla:a Charias Colling
Corn, a'-‘-l'?l? --------- 1 EE’? gﬁg EEEIEETTT;;? %ﬁﬁg B 4 A80 Tzagus ;.'1‘35 a |-:-i|':|nzﬁ-:in it citres and '.-.'f;-nut industries of
Egﬁwiﬁif: T Pear Troes, !':rearing'- ; ggﬁ.m. Califermiz. Photagrash coutazy of the San Oinag Mo’
s B L”Dﬂ ﬁg Tr%gg, beﬁnng ..... 1313% Snciefy
B arranis et 140 | £lum Lrees, hearing. .
Peas, bushela, .. .. ... .. 5,000 | Peach Trees, hearing. . 33 1756 iTop rght photol Wheat threshing machines, San
Peanuta arregit s niis a0 { Quince Trees, bearing. . 8,100 Fermande Yallay, 1880, Ory fand farming of wheat was
Deavte, Iy BO.000 | Grapevines, acres, ., .. 11,440 : : . :
bt AL DO o : the mair crop of Los Angeles Sounty during the $300s
Beans, #CTeR. . . . .o . 1,100 | Value fruit crop "51, $H50,00 :
Hea‘ns: BiakalE a3 000 | Woorey Minis—I1. until & prakeages dreughl devastated the wheat industry.

Clagtor Beana, pores B 1] 1)

Pounds woel uzed. 110,000

Fhotgraph cowiesyr of Sacnfy Faoie Hisforea Phofo

Caztor Beans, Ibs 1,200,000 | Tons of coal mined. . .. 5,800 Cotloction / Los Angeies Futlic Library
Potatoes, acres 3,600 Fmprovements,
gﬂtaﬁ;ﬂ%tﬁlﬁnﬁé S -Trggg GRIST MILLS— : iMiddia ghotn) Pasadena Grape Harvest, 189, Grapes

T L e L S e mieam power.....L L ware primenly grown for the wing indusiry during the 1807z,

repl Prokat - 2
%"ﬁjﬁﬁf c;'t:tml;n;s. \B 12??__ %‘i‘% ol ht“:'.““ ----- ] 'li YWinayards sprang vo akean the featille of the mountaing from
Onions, bushels. .. .. 55,0001  Pon ot steee. L0 g Praacena all the wey 1o Renche Gucarmanga, Phofegragh
Ay, BOTRHL 12 BE5 R i coutasy of Pazanans Mistores) Museum
Hay, tons 28 250 | I o 81 £ 150,000
P 3 : umber sawed *81, It H : : i

ﬁg]‘lﬂ,‘ 'ﬁ:ﬁ;ﬂﬂ lﬂﬂ,ﬂgg QuanTz Miis—1, rBoltom photo) Baling Hay, Log Ana@lﬂs, 1835, Families
Tobaceco, aeres. . . .. a4 | DrreHEs—Mining: 1. et p e slebites BTk s aiechal ol
Tobaceo, lbs. . . . gﬁ 'I'.I'I'J{I' Wiles in longeh . 15 I e Alvzrado and Fico, Fhotogranh coutasy of Seeuly
Sugar Beets, acreg, ., . .. . 950 | Average amount water Facil: Histarical Frado. Colschion ¢ Los Argelss Pubiis
Sugar Beets, tons. Elg Egg ime_ daily, inches. , . 20 Litirary

Butter, lba.. Irrigating:

Cheese, Iba.. ... ... .. 56,450 | Miles in length, ... ... 415 US Crop Infermation avallable at www.nass.usda.gov
Wool, Iba.. ... .. 3,600,675 | Acres irrigated. ... 62,040 CA Cron informati ableat dh
Honavibh. 576000 [ Arteslan wella. .. . 1,000 rop information available at veww.cdfa.ca.gov
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On the cover:

The Grand Central Market, celebrating 90 years. The oldest and largest open-air market in the area, it gathers dozens
of merchants offering a remarkable variety of fresh foods in the heart of downtown Los Angeles: fruits, vegetables,
meats, herbs, spices, nuts, and candies. Fresh cut flowers and other plants are also offered, naturally, as nursery
stock is Los Angeles County’s top agricultural product.

Los Angeles County is the great conduit of California agriculture. Although many of our farms, ranches, groves,
and nurseries have been replaced over the years by housing tracts and business parks, we're still an agricultural
hub. The Ports of Los Angeles and Long Beach are an unparalleled American import/export gateway. Los Angeles
International Airport handles enormous volumes of cargo. The Los Angeles Wholesale Produce Market, the largest
operation of its kind in the nation, bustles with customers in the heart of Los Angeles.

Over ten million residents comprise a massive consumer base - and that isn't taking into account the commuters,
business travelers, and tourists who pour into Los Angeles on a daily basis. More than one-hundred Certified
Farmers Markets grace the landscape, most of them operating year-round. As a result of these realities, much of
California’s harvest flows to - and through - Los Angeles as our residents, visitors, and many others throughout the
world enjoy a healthy, California-grown bounty.

DON'T BUG ME

Los Angeles County is home to over 10 million
people, many of whom have roots in other
countries near and far. Of course, our county
also hosts millions of tourists annually. “Tourism
Season” can bring exotic pest introductions
as well. Our pest data is a reflection of these
realities. Sometimes, it can feel like “Pest

Don't bring
uninspected fruit Season” year round.

into California...please.



Unpredictable Weather in “Sunny California”

You've always heard that Southern California is a place where the sun always
shines and it is never really cold. Unfortunately, that is not quite true. We do have
our seasons in Los Angeles County. In fact, during our winter, it is not uncommon
to see snow on the highest mountain tops of our San Gabriel Mountain range.
Well this winter, the unpredictable nature of weather hit us again with noteworthy
freezing temperatures.

In the middle of January, a low pressure system from the Artic brought freezing
temperatures to much of the western United States. In Los Angeles County, January
17, 2007 saw honest-to-goodness snowflakes fall in the beach community of
Malibu. Surfing and skiing in the same neighborhood? Well, not quite, but it Do R
sure felt cold enough for that to happen. In the Antelope Valley, on January 14, temperatures fell to three degrees
Fahrenheit. Los Angeles County alone suffered over $14 Million dollars in crop losses.

Ninety-five percent of the freeze damage, by dollar value loss, was in nursery stock. This was a disproportionately
large loss given that nursery stock, the county’s top crop, represents about seventy percent of the total dollar value
of our county’s agricultural output.

More severe freeze damage can be found in the county’s history. A 1949 document about a freeze in January of
that year reports “widespread damage to young citrus and avocado trees throughout Los Angeles County.” That
was back when Los Angeles was still the top county in agricultural production, and farms and orchards still covered
places like the now densely populated San Fernando Valley.

In addition to 1949, Los Angeles County endured significant freezes in December 1990, January 1937, January
1922, and January 1913. Smudge pots were developed after a disastrous freeze in Southern California in June 1913
that wiped out a whole crop.

Let us hope that this really cold weather is just a very rare abnormality to an otherwise warm and sunny Southern
California.

Photograph by Dan Berry (Top Right): Icicles, Children’s Garden, The Huntington Library, Art Collections, and Botanical Gardens

!..!:;;H

Antique Smudge Pot, Monrovia Nursery Wind Machine, Norman'’s Nursery
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2007 CROP AND LIVESTOCK REPORT

The total gross value of agricultural crops and commodities produced in Los Angeles County during 2007
was $253,368,000. This value reflects a slight 6.48% decrease from last year’s total of $270,915,000.
Although this is the third consecutive year that overall production values have decreased in Los Angeles
County, impressive growth was seen in several agricultural commodity groups. Field crops (grain and
alfalfa hay) were up by 12% due to stronger prices and increased yields. Dairy and livestock product values
were up by 36.7%, due primarily to significant increases in prices for milk. Vine crop acreage increased
significantly by 42.7% and total production value was up by 69.5%.

Nursery products remain the number one crop in Los Angeles County. The freeze of January 2007
negatively affected production of ornamental trees, indoor foliage plants, and other miscellaneous nursery
products. Offsetting those losses, though, were increases in values and yields of bedding plants, ground
covers, indoor flowering plants, and cut flowers. Also affected by the freeze were strawberries, cherries,
various stone fruits, and citrus. Above-normal temperatures may have also contributed to losses in yields
of fruit and nut crops. A decline in availability of bees and unfavorable dry weather conditions resulted in
a significant decline in honey production during 2007.

Growers in Los Angeles County, and throughout the state are, as always, to be commended for their hard
work and determination in competing with increasing imports, escalating production costs, and pressures
from introduced pests.

I wish to express my sincere appreciation to each of the producers and individuals who provided information
for this report. My thanks are extended to the skilled and dedicated staff of this department who continue to
do an excellent job in serving and protecting the agricultural community and in compiling these important
statistics.

Respectfully submitted,

Kurt E. Floren
Agricultural Commissioner/
Director of Weights and Measures

This annual publication presents statistical information on acreage, yield, and gross value of agricultural products produced in Los Angeles
County. This is published in accordance with Sections 2272 and 2279 of the California Food and Agricultural Code. The production values
in this report represent gross values and do not reflect the cost of production, net income, or loss to producers.



Million Dollar Commodities

Ornamental Trees and Shrubs

Bedding Plants

Root Vegetables
Orchard Fruit

Alfalfa Hay

Dairy & Livestock
Indoor Plants, Flowering

Nursery Products
Vegetable Crops

Fruits and Nuts

Field Crops

Livestock Production
Apiary and Forest Products

Cut Flowers & Decoratives

Commodity

Nursery Products

Cut Flowers & Decoratives
Fruits and Nuts

Vegetable Crops

Field Crops

Livestock Production
Apiary

Forest Products

$104,681,000

$43,144,000
$27,707,000
$16,475,000
$9,286,000
$8,513,000
$4,425,000

Indoor Plants, Foliage

Grapes

. Strawberries

. Ground Covers
. Vine Crops

. Grain Hay

A% 3%  3.3%

2006

$191,879,000
$581,000
$26,674,000
$33,146,000
$11,176,000
$6,228,000
$1,211,000
$20,000

$270,915,000

$4,284,000
$4,136,000
$3,008,000
$2,877,000
$2,359,000
$1,768,000

2007

$173,580,000
$734,000
$24,469,000
$33,523,000
$12,327,000
$8,513,000
$207,000
$15,000

$253,368,000

Page 2
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Green House

Item Year Field Acres Total Value
Square Feet
2007 3,378,000 1,447 $104,681,000 VW ¥ 2
Ornamental Trees L
2006 4,172,000 1,507 $119,147,000 4

2007 1,636,000 159 $43,144,000 A
Bedding Plants
2006 1,617,000 152 $37,041,000

2007 534,000 2 $4,425,000 A
Indoor Plants, Flowering
2006 552,000 2 $3,947,000

2007 408,000 7 $4,284,000 V
Indoor Plants, Foliage
2006 435,000 57 $6,302,000

2007 167,000 26 $2,877,000 A
Ground Covers
2006 289,000 42 $2,539,000

2007 203,000 967 $14,169,000 V¥
Miscellaneous *
2006 279,000 1,736 $22,903,000

* Includes perennials, vegetable plants, bonsai plants, orchids, sod, palm trees, and cacti.
2007 6,326,000 2,608 $173,580,000 V¥
2006 7,344,000 3,496 $191,879,000

:ll"-'h '

g .I..- +
!

1 Cut Flower J‘&"Decoqfatwe

. &

Item Year G Rl Field Acres Total Value
Square Feet

2007 384,000 70 $734,000 7\

Miscellaneous *

2006 249,000 70 $581,000

* Includes lilacs, pompoms, freesias, fruit blossoms, mums, snapdragons, yarrow, delphiniums, Christmas
trees, and other miscellaneous.

Los Angeles Caltintys2007 Cr 0 Report



Strawberries

Avocados

Cherries

Apples

Grapes

Orchard Fruit

Miscellaneous

Root
Vegetables

Herbs

Table Greens

Vine Crops

Miscellaneous

10.2 1,139 $2,641
17.3 1,830 $2,711

1.2 64 $1,450
Ton
1.7 100 $658

0.2 28 $3,986
Ton
0.9 138 $4,500

3.0 390 $1,500
Ton
5.0 725 $1,500

3.9 1,273 $3,249
Ton
3.4 1,149 $1,224

Includes nectarines, peaches, pears, plums, oranges,
tangerines, apricots, lemons, and grapefruits.

Includes figs, pistachios, raspberries, other
miscellaneous fruit, and nut crops.

Includes dry onions, carrots, potatoes, radishes, beets,
turnips, and other root vegetables.

Includes cilantro, parsley, chives, mint, thyme, and
other herb vegetables.

Includes spinach, kale, oriental specialties, and
lettuce.

Includes cucumbers, green beans, melons, pumpkins,
squash, tomatoes, watermelons, and zucchini.

Includes bell peppers, cacti, celery, chard, sweet
corn, green onions, Mexican onions, and other
miscellaneous.

$3,008,000
$4,961,000
$93,000
$66,000
$112,000
$621,000
$585,000
$1,087,000
$4,136,000
$1,407,000
$16,475,000
$18,474,000
$60,000
$58,000
$24,469,000
$26,674,000

$27,707,000
$29,446,000
$486,000
$1,143,000
$963,000
$221,000
$2,359,000
$1,392,000
$2,008,000
$944,000

$33,523,000
$33,146,000
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FieLp Crors

Production | Production Value
Per Acre Total Per Unit

2007 5,804 8.6 49,735 $187 $9,286,000

Item Year | Acreage Total Value

Alfalfa Hay

2006 5,455 8.5 46,355 $180 $8,350,000

2007 3,002 3.8 11,406 $155 $1,768,000

Grain Ha
Y 2006 3,500 3.2 11,200 $140 $1,570,000

2007 42,200 $480,000

Rangeland
2006 45,000 $585,000

2007 | 1,395 * **$793,000

Miscellaneous
2006 1,680 * ** $671,000

2007 | 10,201 *** $12,327,000

TOTAL 2006 | 10,635 *** $11,176,000

* Acreage excludes stubble.
**  Value includes irrigated pasture, sudan hay, oat hay, and grazing privileges on stubble.
***  Excluding rangeland and stubble.

Dairy & LIVESTOCK |

Item Year Total Value
!‘. 2007 |Includes dairy cattle, beef cattle, hogs, goats, chickens, $8,513,000 | A
i milk, goat milk, eggs, etc.
2 2006 g ;i $6,228,000




2007 65,070 $2.05 $134,000
Honey Lb.
P 2006 849,923 $1.12 $941,000
2007 115 $1.50 $1,000
I Beeswax Lb.
2006 16,271 $3.44 $56,000
A 2007 $72,000
Miscellaneous
R 2006 $214,000
2007 $207,000
Y 2006 $1,211,000
@ Urban Insect Series
Honey Bee
Apis mellifera
actual size ! R
- The familiar honey bee provides honey, beeswax,

and pollination that produces fruits, vegetables
and seeds. The honey bee's contribution to food
production in the U.S. is worth almost $15 billion
Honey bees are social ' . . .
and live in colonies of ANNUally.  We've lost many bee colonies nationwide
up t0 100,000 bees. o the mysterious Colony Collapse Disorder.

CATEGORY Compliments of the Los Angeles County Department of
INTRODUCED Agricultural Commissioner/Weights and Measures

BENEFICIAL Kurt E. Floren, Commissioner/Director
INSECT http://acwm.co.la.ca.us
Photos by Jim Wiseman 626.575.5471

L

$15,000
$20,000

Firewood *
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CROPS

Apples

- Apricots
= Q Avocados

T

Cantaloupes

g—_— Cactus Pears
Cherimoyas
Cherries

~ Herbs (including sprouts)
L"gg}; Peaches
" Pears
"~ Persimmons
Pomegranates
Miscellaneous

Vegetables

B TOTAL

» "

.ORGANIC FARMING STATISTICS
ESTIMATED ACRES

2007
0.05
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2006
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1
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Pest Detection Activities
PEST NUMBER OF TRAPS SPECIMENS TRAPPED

Mexican Fruit Fly

Mediterranean Fruit Fly

Melon Fly

Oriental Fruit Fly

Guava Fruit Fly (traps shared with Oriental Fruit Fly)

- N
o © o

Gypsy Moth

Asian Gypsy Moth (traps shared with Gypsy Moth)
Japanese Beetle

Khapra Beetle

European Pine Shoot Moth

European Corn Borer

Light Brown Apple Moth

TOTAL 32,217 49

- o o o N = W

Pest Eradication Activities
PEST METHOD SCOPE of PROGRAM

Ground bait and increased 1 treatment area

Mediterranean Fruit Fly Mediterranean Fruit Fly release (continued from 2006)

Ground bait and sterile
Mexican Fruit Fly release

Male
annihilation

Male
annihilation

Mexican Fruit Fly 1 treatment area

Oriental Fruit Fly 3 treatment areas

Guava Fruit Fly 1 treatment area

Continued preventative program: Approximately 13.4

it N CTIEETr (et )7 sterile Medfly release billion steriles released

Treatments completed 960 properties

Red Imported Fire Ant Survey Work 13,289 properties/9,468 acres

Biological Control Activities
PEST AGENT / MECHANISM SCOPE of PROGRAM

Mediterranean Fruit Fly Sterile Release 13,451,128,063 sterile flies released
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Pest Exclusion Activities

Infested/Presumed Infested
Markings

Burrowing and Reniform Nematodes
Caribbean Fruit Fly

Cedar Apple Rust

Cherry Fruit Fly

Citrus Canker

Citrus Pests

Colorado Potato Beetle

Failure to Hold

Federal (Hawaiian) Quarantine
Imported Fire Ant

Japanese Beetle

Mishandling

Plum Curculio and Blueberry Maggot
Sweet Potato Weevil

Gypsy Moth

Walnut and Pecan Pests

Chestnut Bark disease & Oak Wilt Disease

Entomology Laboratory
Abgrallaspis / Diaspidiotus spp. complex (Armored scale)

Acutaspis albopicta (Albopicta scale)

Agallia sp. (Leafhopper)

Aleuroclava jasmini (Jasmine whitefly)
Aleurodicus dispersus (Spiraling whitefly)
Aleurotrachelus sp. (Whitefly)

Anoplolepis gracilipes (Long-legged ant)
Aonidiella orientalis (Oriental scale)
Aspidiotus destructor (Coconut scale)
Aspidiotus excisus (Aglaonema scale)
Atractomorpha sinensis (Slant-faced grasshopper)
Aulacaspis yasumatsui (Cycad aulacapsis scale)
Bradybaena similaris (Snail)

Cacopsylla sp. (Psyllid)

Camponotus sp. (Carpenter ant)

Ceroplastes rusci (Fig wax scale)

= = = O o O = o o

Avocado
Cut foliage/Avocado
Cut foliage
Cut foliage
Cut foliage
Cut foliage/Palm
Cut foliage
Cycad
Cut foliage
Ti leaves
Basil
Cycad
Cut foliage
Pittosporum
Fern leaves
Palm

Diaprepes Root Weevil
Life Cycle

Quar
Quar
Quar
Quar
Quar
Quar/Nurs
Quar
Quar
Quar
Quar
Quar
Quar
Quar
Nurs
Quar
Quar

Los Angeles County 2007 Crop Report Page 9



Pest Exclusion Activities

Entomology Laboratory
Chrysodeixis eriosoma (Green garden looper)

N
(=}

Cut foliage Quar
Chrysophtharta m-fuscum (Eucalypus leaf beetle) Nursery plans Nurs
Coccus acutissimus (Slender soft scale) Cut foliage Quar
Coccus sp. (Soft scale) Cut foliage Quar
Conocephalus saltator (Katydid) 7 Cut foliage Quar
Cylas formicarius (Sweet potto weevil) & "; W g _ 3 Ginger Quar
Darna pallivitta (Limacodid morth) ; “ o . Dracaena Quar
Dialeurodes sp. (Whitefly) ' Y 4 ®" Shefflera Quar

Cucumber Quar

O S S N - A T ey

Y
N

Diaphania nitidalis (Pickleworm)

Diploptera punctata (Pacific beetle cockroach) Cut foliage Quar
Disclisioprocta stellata (Bougainvillea looper) Bougainvillea Public
Empoasca sp. (Leafhopper) Cut foliage Quar
Exillis sp. (Fungus weevil) Malongai Quar
Ferrisia virgata (Striped mealybug) /F Betel leaves Quar

Geotomus pygmaeus (Burrowing bug) Curry leaves Quar

N = N = W N B

Graptostethus manillensis (Lygaeid bug) Cut foliage Quar

Gyponana germari (Leafhopper) Cut foliage Quar
Halyomorpha halys (Brown mamorted stink bug) Ornamental plants Public
Homalodisca vitripennis (Glassy-winged sharpshooter - adults) ~ Nursery plants Nurs

Homalodisca vitripennis (Glassy-winged sharpshooter - eggs) Nursery plants Nurs

Ishnapsis longirostris (Black thread scale)
Kallitaxila granulata (Planthopper)
Lepidosaphes rubrovittata (Armored scale)
Lepidosaphes stepta (Armored scale)
Meghimatium striatum (Slug)

Melormenis sp. (Planthopper)
Milviscutulus mangiferae (Mango shield scale)
Nipaecoccus sp. (Coconut mealybug)
Nysius sp. (Lygaeid bug)

Oceanides sp. (Lygaeid bug)

Ochetellus glaber (Ant)

Oliarus sp. (Cixiid planthopper)
Oncometopia sp. (Leathopper)
Orchidophilus sp. (Weevil)

Palmicultor lumpurensis (Mealybug)

Paraleyrodes sp. (Whitefly)

Cut foliage
Cut foliage
Palm leaves
Palm leaves
Draceana
Curry leaves
Cut foliage
Palm
Cut foliage
Herbs
Cut foliage
Cut foliage
Dracaena
Cut foliage
Bamboo

Betel leaves

Los Angeles County 2007 Crop Report

Quar
Quar
Quar
Quar
Quar
Quar
Quar
Quar/Nurs
Quar
Quar
Quar
Quar
Quar
Quar

Nurs
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Pest Exclusion Activities

| Entomology Laboratory
Phaneroptera furcifera (Katydid)

Pheidole megacephala (Big headed ant)
Physomerus grossipes (Leaf-footed bug)
Pinnaspis buxi (Boxwood scale)

Pinnaspis strachani (Lesser snow scale)
Plautia stali (Oriental stink bug)

Prociphilus sp. (Aphid)

Protopulvinaria pyriformis (Pyriform scale)
Pseudaonidia trilobitiformis (Trilobe scale)
Pseudaulacaspis cockerelli (Magnolia white scale)
Pseudococcus cryptus (Mealybug)
Pseudococcus jackbeardsleyi (Mealybug)
Pseudococcus landloi (Mealybug)
Pseudococcus odermatti (Mealybug)
Pseudococcus sp. (Mealybug)
Pseudoparlatoria parlatorioides (False parlatoria scale)
Pulvinaria psidii (Green shield scale)
Pulvinairia urbicola (Urban soft scale)
Rhizoecus hibisci (Soil mealybug)
Scapteriscus borellii (Southern mole cricket)
Selenaspidus articulatus (Rufous scale)
Sinoxylon sp. (Powderpost beetle)
Solenopsis geminata (Tropical fire ant)
Sybra alternans (Long horned beetle)
Tarophagus colocasiae (Taro planthopper)
Technomyrmex albipes (White footed ant)
Trigonidium sp. (Cricket)

Trigonidomorpha sjostedti (Cricket)
Velataspis sp. (Armored scale)

Veronicella sp. (Slug) :
Vinsonia stelliferra (Stellate scale)

Xylosandrus sp. (Bark beetle)

*SOURCE: Nurs: Nursery  Pub: Public

Quar: Quarantine

Los Angeles County 2007 Crop Report Page 11

Cut foliage
Cut foliage
Betel leaves
Cut foliage/Palm
Cut foliage
Basil
Elaeagnus
Nursery plants
Curry leaves
Cut foliage/Palm
Betel leaves
Basil
Lalot leaves
Cut leaves
Cut leaves
Cut foliage
Nursery plants
Betel leaves
Palm
Turf
Cut foliage
Cut foliage
Cut foliage
Cut foliage
Cut foliage
Cut foliage
Betel leaf
Ginger root
Palm leaves
. Cut foliage
Cut foliage
Cut foliage

Quar
Quar
Quar
Quar/Nurs
Quar
Quar

Nurs
Nurs
Quar
Quar/Nurs

Quar
Quar
Quar
Quar
Quar
Quar
Nurs
Quar
Quar
Public
Quar
Quar
Quar
Quar
Quar
Quar
Quar
Quar
Quar
Quar
Quar
Quar




Pest Exclusion Activities
Plant Pathology Laboratory

Alternanthera Philoxeroides (Alligator weed) River Pub/Quar

TOTAL 2

@ Urban Insect Series
Melon Fly

actual size  Bactrocera cucurbitae

Never bring uninspected fruits or vegetables to CA

from other states or countries. They might harbor

pests like Melon Fly, whose maggots would make

quick work of melons, squash, pumpkins, peppers, and

. green beans if the fly got a clawhold in LA County.

Fruit Fly Maggots ~ Melon Fly already infests Hawaii and SE Asia.

CATEGORY Compliments of the Los Angeles County Department of
EXTREMELY Agricultural Commissioner/Weights and Measures

DESTRUCTIVE Kurt E. Floren, Commissioner/Director
@ Melon FIY EXOTIC PEST http://acwm.co.la.ca.us

Photos by Dr. Natalia von Ellenrieder 626.575.5471

To request a complete set of
trading cards, please call Cindy
Werner at 626-459-8866
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Icicles are created during sprinkler irrigation to insulate the plant tissues from further frost damage.
(Frost photographs courtesy of The Huntington Library, Art Collections, and Botanical Gardens)
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MILLION DOLLAR COMMODITIES

10.

11.

12.

13.

Ornamental Trees and Shrubs

Root Vegetables

Bedding Plants

Orchard Fruit

Alfalfa Hay

Dairy & Livestock

Indoor Plants, Foliage

Grapes

Indoor Plants, Flowering

Strawberries

Vine Crops

Ground Covers

Grain Hay

$71,698,000

25,085,000

22,965,000

12,763,000

8,636,000

5,154,000

4,879,000

4,702,000

2,564,000

2,215,000

1,864,000

1,570,000

1,535,000

Los Angeles County 2009 Crop Report
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SUMMARY

Commodity

2007

2008

2009

Nursery Products

$173,580,000

$137,308,000

$119,105,000

Cut Flowers and Decoratives 734,000 671,000 810,000
Fruits and Nuts 24,469,000 20,996,000 21,252,000
Vegetable Crops 33,523,000 44,155,000 30,357,000
Field Crops 12,327,000 14,185,000 12,624,000
Livestock Production 8,513,000 7,839,000 5,154,000
Apiary 207,000 1,021,000 246,000
Forest Products 15,000 16,000 12,000
TOTAL $253.368,000 $226,191,000 $189.560,000
Year 2009 Crop Value Summary
Total Value: $189,560,000
Cut Flowers and
Decoratives . )
Apiary and Forest 0.4% leestuic.:'n:dummn Field Crops
Products B79%
0.1%

Fruitz and Muts
11.2%

Vegetable Crops
16.1%

Mursery Productz
62.8%
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NURSERY PRODUCTS

Green House

Item Year Square Feet Field Acres Total Value
Ornamental Trees 2009 3,681,000 1,228 $71,698,000 Y
and Shrubs 2008 3,614,000 1,577 81,142,000
Bedding Plants 2009 1,287,000 102 $22,965,000 Y
2008 1,359,000 138 31,970,000
Indoor Plants, Flowering 2009 545,000 1 $2,564,000 Y
2008 501,000 0 3,311,000
Indoor Plants, Foliage 2009 278,000 2 $4,879,000 4
2008 340,000 8 2,910,000
Ground Covers 2009 205,000 26 $1,570,000 Y
2008 156,000 26 1,927,000
Miscellaneous * 2009 296,000 802 $15,429,000 Y
2008 182,000 764 16,048,000
* Includes perennials, vegetable plants, bonsai plants, orchids, sod, palm trees, turf, and cacti.
TOTAL 2009 6,292,000 2,161 $119,105,000 Y
2008 6,152,000 2,513 $137,308,000
Green House
Item Year Square Feet Field Acres Total Value
Miscellaneous * 2009 50,000 75 $810,000 4
2008 35,000 77 671,000

* Includes lilacs, pompoms, freesias, fruit blossoms, mums, snapdragons, yarrow, delphiniums, Christmas trees,
and other miscellaneous flowers.

Los Angeles County 2009 Crop Report
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FRUIT & NUT CROPS

Production Production Value

Item Year Acreage Per Acre Total Unit  Per Unit Total Value

Strawberries 2009 101 9.5 956 Ton $2,317 $2,215,000 A
2008 107 8.3 890 Ton $2,330 2,074,000

Avocados 2009 80 0.6 50 Ton $1,749 $87,000 Y
2008 81 3.0 243 Ton $1,100 $267,000

Cherries 2009 152 1.2 183 Ton $4,000 $732,000 Y
2008 150 1.3 195 Ton $4,000 784,000

Apples 2009 130 3.0 390 Ton $1,300 $507,000 Y
2008 131 3.0 392 Ton $1,298 509,000

Grapes 2009 370 3.7 1,355 Ton $3.470 $4,702,000 A
2008 400 3.1 1,250 Ton $2.214 2,768,000

Orchard Fruit 2009 1,072 Includes nectarines, peaches, pears, plums, oranges, $12,763,000 Y
tangerines, apricots, lemons, and grapefruit.

2008 1,075 14,233,000
Miscellancous 2009 52 Includes figs, pistachios, raspberries, other $246,000 Y
miscellaneous fruit, and nut crops.
2008 82 361,000
TOTAL 2009 1,957 $21,252,000 A
2008 2,026 20,996,000
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VEGETABLE CROPS

Production Production Value
Item Year Acreage Per Acre Total Unit Per Unit Total Value
Root 2009 3,601 Includes dry onions, carrots, potatoes, radishes, $25,085,000
beets, turnips, and other root vegetables.
Vegetables 2008 6,872 41,221,000
Herbs 2009 12 Includes cilantro, parsley, chives, mint, thyme, and $718,000
other herbs.
2008 19 501,000
Table Greens 2009 10 Includes spinach, kale, oriental specialities, and $301,000
lettuce.
2008 9 122,000
Vine Crops 2009 132  Includes cucumbers, green beans, melons, pumpkins, $1,864,000
squash, tomatoes, watermelons, and zucchini.
2008 111 1,268,000
Miscellaneous 2009 326 Includes bell peppers, cacti, celery, chard, sweet $2,389,000
corn, green onions, Mexican onions, and other
2008 205  miscellaneous. 1,043,000
TOTAL 2009 4,081 $30,357,000
2008 7,216 44,155,000
Los Angeles County 2009 Crop Report Page 7



FIELD CROPS

Production Production Value
Item Year Acreage Per Acre Total Unit Per Unit Total Value
Alfalfa Hay 2009 7,044 8.3 58,662 Ton $147 $8,636,000 Y
2008 5,698 8.5 48,353 $214 10,359,000
Grain Hay 2009 4,868 2.8 13,714  Ton $112 $1,535,000 VY
2008 3,504 35 12,246 $190 2,322,000
Rangeland 2009 47,400 $930,000 4
2008 46,200 735,000
Miscellaneous 2009 3,784 * ** $1,523,000 A
2008 1,385 * *ok 769,000
TOTAL 2009 15,696 *** $12,624,000 Y
2008 10,587 *** 14,185,000
* Acreage excludes stubble.
*k Value includes irrigated pasture, sudan hay, oat hay, and grazing privileges on stubble.
#x% Excluding rangeland and stubble.
Item Year Total Value
2009 Includes dairy cattle, beef cattle, hogs, goats, chickens, milk, $5,154,000 v
goat milk, eggs, etc.
2008 7,839,000
Los Angeles County 2009 Crop Report Page 8



APIARY

Value
Item Year Production  Unit Per Unit Total Value
Honey 2009 121,960 Lb. $1.89 $205,000 Y
2008 217,110 $3.77 819,000
Beeswax 2009 3,096 Lb. $2.58 $8,000 A
2008 192 $3.65 1,000
Miscellaneous 2009 $33,000 4
2008 201,000
TOTAL 2009 $246,000 Y
2008 1,021,000
Item Year Total Value
Firewood * 2009 $12,000 v
2008 16,000
*  Figures obtained from USDA Forest Service, Angeles National Forest.
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SUSTAINABLE AGRICULTURE REPORTING

Organic Farming Statistics

Estimated Acres

Crops 2009 2008
Apples 0.36 0.51
Apricots 7.50 8
Avocados 20 18
Cactus Pears 5 3
Cherimoyas 1.05 1
Cherries 2.25 0.25
Citrus 24.07 24
Grapes 0.95 28
Herbs (including sprouts) 3 3
Peaches 11.25 13.64
Pears 0.02 0
Persimmons 2 1
Pomegranates 1.13 1
Miscellaneous 1 1
Vegetables 30.60 28.60
TOTAL 110.18 131.00

Year Farms Actes I

2009 25 110.18 I

2008 17 131.00 I

[
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PEST DETECTION ACTIVITIES

Number of Traps
Pest Pest Detection Specimens Trapped
Mexican Fruit Fly 4,973 0
Mediterranean Fruit Fly 5,010 3
Melon Fly 4,994 14
Oriental Fruit Fly 4,994 0
Striped Fruit Fly (traps shared with Melon Fly) 9
White Striped Fruit Fly (traps shared with Melon Fly) 8
Guava Fruit Fly (traps shared with Oriental Fruit Fly) 6
Gypsy Moth 2,159 0
Asian Gypsy Moth (traps shared with Gypsy Moth) 2
Japanese Beetle 3,080 1
Khapra Beetle 299 0
European Pine Shoot Moth 10 0
European Corn Borer 4 0
Light Brown Apple Moth 4,973 109
TOTAL 30.496 152

PEST ERADICATION ACTIVITIES

Pest

Method

Scope of Program

Mediterranean Fruit Fly

White Striped Fruit Fly

Ground bait and increased sterile
Mediterranean Fruit Fly release

Ground bait and eradication traps

Oriental Fruit Fly Male Attractant Technique

Mediterranean Fruit Fly =~ Continued preventative program:
sterile Medfly release countywide

Guava Fruit Fly Male Attractant Technique

Red Imported Fire Ant Treatments completed

Survey Work

1 treatment area

1 treatment area
1 treatment area

Approximately 8.5 billion
steriles released

1 treatment area

1,004 properties
15,773 properties/4,337 acres

Los Angeles County 2009 Crop Report
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BIOLOGICAL CONTROL ACTIVITIES

Pest Agent/Mechanism Scope of Program

Mediterranean Fruit Fly Sterile Release 8,528,484,096

sterile Medflies released

PEST EXCLUSION ACTIVITIES

Pest Exclusion Violations Number of Violations Issued
Infested/Presumed Infested 247
Markings 62
Burrowing and Reniform Nematodes 7
Light Brown Apple Moth 6
Proof of Ownership 4
Citrus Pests 15
Failure to Hold 20
Federal (Hawaiian) Quarantine 2
Asian Citrus Psyllid (ACP) 15
Japanese Beetle 4
Mishandling 7
Plum Curculio and Blueberry Maggot 3
Red Imported Fire Ant 1
Ozonium Root Rot 2
Cedar Apple Rust 1
TOTAL 396
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PEST EXCLUSION ACTIVITIES

PEST INTERCEPTED MATERIAL SOURCE* # of
Latin Name (Common Name) INTERCEPTIONS

Entomology Laboratory

Agallia sp. (Leathopper) Cut foliage Quar 9
Aleurodicus dispersus (Spiraling whitefly) Cut foliage Quar 11
Aleuroglandulus subtilis (Whitefly) Cut foliage Quar 1
Aleurotrachelus sp. (Whitefly) Cut foliage Quar 3
Anoplolepis gracilipes (Long-legged ant) Cut foliage Quar 1
Araecerus coffeae (Coffee bean weevil) Basil Quar 1
Aspidiotus destructor (Coconut scale) Cut foliage Quar 9
Atractomorpha sinensis (Slant-faced grasshopper) Basil Quar 5
Bagrada hilaris (Bagrada bug) Broccoli/Alyssum Pub 3
Boreioglycaspis melaleucae (Melaleuca psyllid) Melaleuca Pub 1
Bradybaena similaris (Snail) Cut foliage Quar 7
Camponotus sp. (Ant) Dracaena Quar 1
Ceroplastes rubens (Red wax scale) Palm Quar 2
Ceroplastes rusci (Fig wax scale) Palm/Cut foliage Quar 5
Ceroplastes stellifer (Stellate scale) Cut foliage Quar 9
Chlorophorus annularis (Coconut scale) Bamboo Pub 1
Chrysodeixis eriosoma (Green garden looper) Cut foliage Quar 16
Cinara sp. (Aphid) Cut foliage Quar 1
Coccus viridis (Green scale) Cut foliage Quar 1
Coccus sp. (Soft scale ) Cut foliage Quar 6
Coptotermes sp. (Termite) Basil Quar 1
Crematogaster sp. (Ant) Ginger Quar 1
Curtomerus flavus (Longhorned beetle) Cut foliage Quar 2
Diaphania nitidalis (Pickleworm) Tindora Quar 3
Diploptera punctata (Pacific beetle cockroach) Cut foliage Quar 3
Eleutherodactylus coqui (Coqui frog) Palm Quar 1

Los Angeles County 2009 Crop Report Page 13



PEST EXCLUSION ACTIVITIES

PEST INTERCEPTED MATERIAL SOURCE* # of
Latin Name (Common Name) INTERCEPTIONS
Elimaea punctifera (Katydid) Cut foliage Quar 2
Empoasca sp. (Leathopper) Cut foliage Quar 4
Eumerus figurans (Ginger maggot) Ginger Quar 4
Euschistus sp. (Stink bug) Oregano Quar 1
Ferrisia sp. (Mealybug) Rambutan Quar 1
Frankliniella tritici (Eastern flower thrips) Mock-orange Quar 1
Geococcus coffeae (Coffee root mealybug) Palm Quar 1
Geotomus pygmaeus (Burrowing bug) Ginger Quar 1
Gyponana germari (Leathopper) Cut foliage Quar 19
Hemiberlesia palmae (Tropical palm scale) Bay leaves Quar 1
Heteropsylla sp. (Psyllid) Basil Quar 1
Homalodisca vitripennis (Glassy-winged sharpshooter - adults) Nursery plants Nurs 4717
Homalodisca vitripennis (Glassy-winged sharpshooter - eggs) Nursery plants Nurs 344
Ishnaspis longirostris (Black thread scale) Rambutan Quar 1
Kallitaxila granulata (Planthopper) Cut foliage Quar 29
Lepisiota sp. (Ant) Longan Quar 1
Lopholeucaspis cockerelli (Cockerell scale) Cut foliage Quar 2
Meghimatium striatum (Slug) Dracaena Quar 3
Nipaecoccus sp. (Coconut mealybug) Palm Quar/Nurs 15
Nysius sp. (Lygaeid bug) Cut foliage Quar 26
Ochetellus glaber (Ant) Cut foliage Quar 4
Ophelimus sp. (Eucalyptus gall wasp) Blue gum eucalyptus Pub 3
Orchidophilus sp. (Weevil) Basil Quar 2
Paraleyrodes sp. (Whitefly) Palm Quar 1
Parmarion martensi (Semislug) Cut foliage Quar 1
Pentarthrum sp. (Weevil) Cut foliage Quar 2
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PEST INTERCEPTED MATERIAL SOURCE* # of
Latin Name (Common Name) INTERCEPTIONS
Phaneroptera furcifera (Katydid) Cut foliage Quar 5
Pheidole megacephala (Big headed ant) Cut foliage Quar 14
Phenacoccus sp. (Mealybug) Basil Quar 1
Philephedra lutea (Soft scale) Ginger Quar 1
Pinnaspis buxi (Boxwood scale) Cut foliage Quar 16
Pinnaspis strachani (Lesser snow scale) Cut foliage Quar 4
Planococcus sp. (Mealybug) Cut foliage Quar 3
Platycorypha nigrivirga (Tipu psyllid) Tipu tree Pub 1
Poliaspis cycadis (Cycad poliaspis scale) Sago Palm Nurs 1
Protaetia fusca (Mango flower beetle) Cut foliage Quar 1
Protopulvinaria pyriformis (Pyriform scale) Nurs/Cut flowers Nurs/Quar 3
Pseudaulacaspis cockerelli (Magnolia white scale) Cut foliage Quar 6
Pseudococcus jackbeardsleyi (Mealybug) Basil Quar 5
Pseudococcus lycopodii (Mealybug) Lycopodium Quar 1
Pseudococcus sp. (Mealybug) Cut foliage Quar 1
Pseudomyrmex gracilis (Ant) Protea Quar 1
Pulvinaria psidii (Green shield scale) Nursery plants Nurs 2
Pulvinaria urbicola (Urban soft scale) Cut foliage Quar 1
Remaudiereana nigriceps (Lygaeid bug) Ginger Quar 1
Rhytidoporus indentatus (Negro bug) Sweet potato Quar 1
Ripersiella hibisci (Soil mealybug) Palm Quar 2
Saissetia sp. (Soft scale) Protea Quar 1
Scotinophara tarsalis (Stink bug) Cut foliage Quar 2
Selenaspidus articulatus (Rufous scale) Cut foliage Quar 2
Selitrichodes globulus (Blue gum eucalyptus gall wasp) Eucalyptus Pub 1
Semanotus bifasciatus (Longhorned beetle) Fir furniture Quar 1
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PEST EXCLUSION ACTIVITIES

PEST INTERCEPTED MATERIAL SOURCE* # of
Latin Name (Common Name) INTERCEPTIONS

Solenopsis geminata (Tropical fire ant) Cut foliage Quar 4
Sybra alternans (Longhorned beetle) Cut foliage Quar 2
Tarophagus colocasiae (Taro planthopper) Ginger Quar 1
Technomyrmex albipes (White footed ant) Cut foliage Quar 42
Tranes internatus (W eevil) Cycad Nurs 1
Trialeurodes sp. (Whitefly) Bay leaves Quar 1
Trigonidomorpha sjostedti (Cricket) Longan / Sweet potato Quar 7
Veronicella sp. (Slug) Cut foliage Quar 6
Wasmannia auropunctata (Ant) Ginger Quar 2
Xylosandrus sp. (Bark beetle) Coriander Quar 1
Xyphon sp. (Leaphopper) Basil Quar 1
TOTAL 5437
Plant Pathology Laboratory
Carthamus lanatus (Woolly Distaff Thistle) Seed Pub 1
Alternanthera phyllantheroides (Alligator Weed) Weed Pub 1
Lepidium latifolium (Perennial Peppercress) Weed Pub 1
Centaurea melitensis (Toclote) Weed Pub 1

Source*:  Nurs: Nursery  Quar: Quarantine  Pub: Public
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